recurrence of such incidents in future.

Application is allowed as under:-

Petitioner  is  granted  bail  in  Crime  No.  8  of  2010  of  the

Kottarakkara Excise Range office  and shall be released, if not

required to be detained  otherwise on his executing bond for

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  five  thousand  only)  with  three

sureties for  the  like  sum  each  to  the  satisfaction  of  the

jurisdictional  magistrate  and  subject  to  the  following

conditions:-

a)  One of the sureties shall be the father/mother/wife of

the  petitioner  whether  or  not  he/she  has  landed